Received: 10/09/2013 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/09/2014

Flexenet Inc.

Effective Date: January 9, 2014

Original Page 1

Superceding Revision: 0

## TITLE SHEET

## PRIVATE LINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

This Tariff applies to the Jurisdictionally Intrastate Private Line Telecommunications Services furnished by Flexenet Inc. ("Carrier") originating and terminating solely between one or more points in the State of New York. This Tariff is on file with the New York Public Service Commission ("Commission") and copies may be inspected during normal business hours at Carrier's principal place of business.

This tariff supercedes Empire State Independent Network, LLC PSC No. 1 in its entirety.

Issued by: Kyle Boudreau, Vice-President, New York, New York